
(Continued from Page Al2) One Bing 11 row sz & Igr ord cond
8.00- 20 lb ctns OR OROne Bing 10
row sz 44.00 10 'h row sz ord cond
7.00- 11 row sz ord cond 7.00-10.00
-FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CL Apple
Pears Shinko 10s 14.00 FL Carambola -

Star Fruit 20s 28.00 25s 28.00 30s 28.00
fits 1 lyr CA Figs Black Mission 40s
9.00- 48s 9.00-10.00 10 lb ctns FL
Guava 30.00 fits 12 1-pt bkts CA Figs
Black Mission 18.00 IS lb ctns TW Ly-
chee Nuts 40.00 25 lb ctns per lb FL Ly-
chee Nuts 4.80 -GRAPES: MARKET
STEADY 18 lb lugs bgd CA Perlette med
6.00- Thompson Seedless Ige 18.00
med-lge 15.00-16.00 mostly 16.00 Flame
Seedless Ige 18.00 occ 19.00 med-lge
15.00- occ 17.00Black Seedless med-
lge 12.00 occ 13.00 MX Flame Seedless
med-lge 12.00-14.00 some 15.00 White
Seedless Type med 10.00-12.00 Black
Seedless med-lge 15.00-16.00 -KIWIF-
RUIT: MARKET STEADY fits 1 lyr CL
BOAT Hayward 30s 6.00 33s 6.00 36s
6.00 9 kg cntrs CL BOAT Hayward 27 sz
14.00 -MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 1lyr HT Francis 9s 9.0010 s
9.00 MX Tommy Atkins Ss 5.00 8s 4.50 9s
4.00- mostly 4.50 10s 4.00-4.50 Ataul-
fo 14s 8.00 16s 8.00 18s 7.00-7.50 -NEC-
TARINES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
25 lb ctns IseCA California Well Matured
Various Yellow Flesh Varieties 56 sz
13.00 occ 12.00 64 sz B.SO-10.00 mostly
9.00- few 12.00-13.00 72 sz
11.00- Spring Bright 56 sz 13.00occ
12.00 64 sz 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 occ
8.50 -PAPAYA: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns BR Sunrise 9s 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 10s 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 BZ
Sunrise 7s 8.75 8s 8.75 9s 8.75 10s 8.75
JMStrawberry 8s 9.50 9s 9.50 10s 9.50 40

-HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY % ctns CA 4s 9.00 5s 9.00-10.00
6s 9.00-10.00 8s 10.00 TX 4s 7.50 5s
8.00- 6s 8.00-8.50 8s 8.00-B.SO -MISC
MELONS: Vs ctns CA Casaba 5s 12.00
Crenshaw Ss 14.00-15.00 Juan Canary Ss
12.00 6s 12.00Santa Claus Ss 12.00Shar-

lyn 5s 15.00 Orange Flesh 6s 12.00-14.00
Galia 6s 14.00-WATERMELONS: MAR-
KET ABOUT STEADY 36 inch bins TX
Sangria 40s fr cond 120.00 bins GA Red
Flesh Seedless Type per 1100 lb bin
165.00- Sangria Type 40s
150.00- 50s 140.00-ISO.OO 55s
140.00- per melon SC Red Flesh

Seedless Type 22-24 lb 2.75-3.00
NON-CITRUS FRUITS -APPLES:

MARKET STEADY ctns trypk CL
BOAT Gala 90s 27.00 NZ BOAT Granny
Smith 70s ord cond 8.00-9.00 80s fir cond
16.00 Gala 90s 30.00 100 s 26.00 CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
64s one label 22.00 72s 17.00 one label
22.00 80s 16.00-17.00one label 20.00 88s
16.00- one label 20.00 100s
16.00- 113 s 16.00 125 s 16.00 Golden
Delicious 72s 24.00 80sone label 28.0088s
one label 26.00 100 s 22.00-24.00 Granny
Smith 88s one label 26.00 -APRICOTS:
MARKET LOWER 24 lb ctns Ise CA
U.S. One Patterson « 7 18.00-19.00 # 8
17.00 # 10 15.00 -AVOCADOS: MAR-
KET STEADY ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s
44.00- mostly 45.00 ctns 1 lyr FL
Various Greenskin Varieties 9s 14.00 10s
14.00 12s 12.00 -BANANAS; MARKET

STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 14.00 fr
qua! 11.50-12.50mos 12.00 sml 9.50-10.00
petite 13.50 40 lb ctns bagged IMPORT
12.50 -CHERRIES: 18 lb ctns CA U.S.
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lb ctns DR Green Cooking Type 18.00
35-40 lb ctns BZ Maradol 27.00MX Mar-
adol 18.00 -PEACHES: MARKET CA
ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS LOWER,
ctns 1 lyr trypk CA California Well Ma-
tured Various White Flesh Varieties 16s
19.00ctns 2 lyr trypk CA California Well
Matured Crown Princess 40s 14.00 occ
15.00/i buctns GA No Grade Marks Har-

vester 2 'A'up 10.00 NJ No Grade Marks
Various Yellow Flesh Varieties 2 Wup ft
appearance 12.00 2 W up ft appearance
10.00 2 '/<‘up ft appearance 8.00 SC U.S.

ExOne Various Yellow Flesh Varieties 2
Wup 7.00 Harvester 2 3/<‘up 16.00-17.002
‘/2‘up 10.00 Cary Mac 2 '/.‘up 6.00-7.00
Gold Prince 2 '/.‘up 7.00 25 lb ctns Ise CA
California Well Matured June Lady 56 sz
ft appearance 12.00 64 sz ft appearance
9.00- Rich Lady 64 sz 12.00
-PEARS: MARKET STEADY 18 kg
cntrs AG BOAT D’Anjou 60s 20.00-22.00
70s 20.00-22.00 80s 20.00-22.00 90s
20.00- Packham Triumph 60s
15.00- 70s 15.00-16.00 80s
15.00- -PERSIMMONS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
-PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY
ctns 1 lyr CR golden ripe 5s 15.00-17.00
6s 15.00-17.00 7s 15.00-17.00 8s
14.00- 9s 10.00-11.00 HI AIR 6s
14.00 ctns 2 lyr CR 12s 15.00-16.00 14s
15.00- -PLANTAINS; MARKET
STEADY 50 lb ctns CB Yellow 13.00EC
Green 13.00 few 10.00-11.00 -PLUMS:
MARKET LOWER 28 lb ctns Ise CA
California Well Matured Black Amber 50
sz 20.00 Black Beaut 70 sz 12.00-13.0080
sz 10.00-11.00 Santa Rosa 60 sz 16.00
Showtime 30 sz ord cond 6.00-8.00 40 sz
ord cond 6.00-8.00 Wickson 50 series
20.00 -POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
NONE -PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Philadelphia
Onions, Potatoes

Philadelphia Terminal Market
June 26,2002

Report Supplied By USDA
ONIONS AND POTATOES -ONIONS

DRY: MARKET STEADY US# 1 OR
GENERALLY GOOD QUAL AND
COND UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED. NEW CROP Yellow Grano
TypeCA 50 lb sks col 11.00jbo9.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 med 9.00-10.00 NM 50 lb sks
jbo 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 rpkr sz 10.00
TX 50 lb sks jbo 9.00-9.50 White TX 50 lb
sks jbo 16.00-18.00mostly 16.00Red Flat
Type CA 25 lb sks jbo 14.00-15.00 Globe
Type CA 25 lb sks jbo 13.00-15.00CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
Yellow Granex GA 40 lb ctns jbo
25.00- -POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY US# 1 SZ A WASH-
ED OR BRUSHED UNLESS OTHER-
WISE STATED Russet Burbank ID bid
10 S-lb sks non sz A 17.00 50 lb ctns 40s
17.00 50s 18.00-19.00 60s 19.00-20.00

mostly 19.00 70s 20.00-21.00 some 19.00
80s 19.00-20.00 90s 18.50-19.00 mostly
19.00some 20.00 100 s 17.50-18.00 mostly
18.00 120 s 17.00U.S. Two 50 lb sks 6 oz
min few 13.00-14.00 Norkotah WI 50 lb
ctns 60s 20.00 90s 18.00 NEW CROP
Round Red AL 50 lb sks 15.00-16.00 AZ
50 lb ctns 15.00sz B 16.00 50 lb sks 15.00
FL 50 lb sks 14.00 ft qua! 10.00NC 50 lb
sks 13.50-15.00 some 16.00 sz B
17.00- Round White NC 50 lb sks
11.00- Ige 18.00

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 29, 2002-At 3

Philadelphia Herbs
Philadelphia Terminal

Prices as of June 26,2002
Report Supplied By USDA

MISC HERBS -ANISE: h ctns CA 18s
15.00 24s 13.00 30s 15.00 -ARRUGULA:
4/5 bucrts bchd NJ 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00 4 lb ctns CA Baby type 14.00
-BASIL; cits bchd NJ 15s 8.00-9.00 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 11.00-13.00-CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): OFFERINGS IN-
SUFFICIENT TO QUOTE -CHERVIL:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -CHIVES: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
18.00 -CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd NJ
30s 9.00-10.00 ctns bchdOH 30s 8.00-9.00
-DILL: ctns bchd OH 24s 8.00 cits bchd
NJ 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 -DRY ES-
CHALLOT: 10 lb sks NL 10.00-HORSE-
RADISH: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE -MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00 -MINT: cits bchd NJ 12s
7.50- 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00
-OREGANO; 1kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
-ROSEMARY: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 -SAGE: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
-TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
17.00 -THYME: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 -WATERCRESS: ctns bchd AL 24s
11.50-


